GR-2667

British Columbia

Ministry of Health

Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board records
Originals 1968-1979 65 cm

In 1969 the Community Care Facilities Licensing Act replaced the Welfare Institutions
Licensing Act regulating private care facilities in the province. The following year
responsibility for the supervision and administration of the Act was transferred from the
Department of Rehabilitation and Social Improvement to the Health Branch of the
Department of Health Services and Hospital Insurance, as was the Chief Inspector and
his staff.

The Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board was instituted about 1976, when
the Community Care Facilities Licensing Board was split into the Adult Care and the
Child Care Boards.

Members on the board included staff of the Department of Health, Department of
Human Resources, Department of Education as well as community representatives.

These records are files created and received by the Provincial Child Care Facilities
Licensing Board (previously named the Community Care Facilities Board). They
include correspondence with universities and colleges in B.C. relating to the topic of
early childhood education and day care supervision courses. They also contain
general correspondence with school districts and health units.

These records were transferred to the British Columbia Archives and Records Service
in 1985.

Box File Title Dates
1 120 Regulations Standards & Guidelines: Child 1974
Care Federal, Provincial, State
1 119 Provincial regulations of day care 1973
1 118 Proposed regulations 1974
1 114 Vancouver Parks & Recreation 1974
1 149 Establishing Guidelines for Centres under 3 1973
1 110 AD HOC Committee 1973
1 109 Association of Childhood Education & Council 1974
for Human Development
1 6200 Malaspina College 1975
1 6100 North Island College 1975
1 6000 Okanagan College 1975
1 Vancouver City Health Dept. 1974-1975

GR-2667 Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board records  1968-1979
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\GR-2667.D0OC:1995/05/24 page 1



NNDNNNDNDDN

NN

WWWWWWWWWWwWwwWwwwow

WWWWWWwwWw

AR DDD

GR-2667 Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board records

160

160

6

161
LTC81164
5400

118

44
43

42
41
40
39
38
37
36
87
88
89
90
92
93
94
97

101
122
121

119
114
108
102

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Child Care Education - 1

Child Care Education - 2

Child Care Education - 3

Child Care Education - school districts
Child Care Education - school districts
Child Care Education - school districts

Day Care Information: Federal Government
Dept. of Health & Welfare

North Island College

Malaspina College

Fraser Valley College

East Kootenay Community College
Douglas College

Douglas College course marks

Cariboo College

Capilano College

Camosun College

Evaluation of courses

Examinations - demonstrations, practicum
Form letters

Health unit information

Orientation program, public health nurses
Proposal for assistants

Preschool assessement “old file”
Preschool services - information training for
centres

Public health nurses

Integrated services - Victoria

Health education file: Television, film

A Child's Song

Indian Affairs

College Instructors Committee

1973 Statistics centres & enroliment
Recreation and community centres

North Island College

Okanagan College

University of Victoria

Northern Lights Dawson Creek correspondence
Northern Lights course marks

Northwest Baptist Theological College
Northwest Community College

Selkirk College

1968-1979

G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\GR-2667.DOC:1995/05/24 page 2

1973-1975
1973-1975
1974-1975
1976
1975
1975
1976

1970-1977
1969-1977

1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1974-1977
1976-1977
1976-1977
1974-1977
1974

1973

1977

1976

1976

1976

no date
1968

1976
1976
1976
1973
1977
1976
1976
1976

1976-1977
1972-1977
1973-1977
1973-1977
1975-1977
1974-1977
1975-1976
1973-1977



53
95
56
35

A bR DdDA

SN

33

32
31
30

A b D

29
28
26
25
24
23
22
19
21
20
18
17

GO OO oo 01010101

16
14
13
12
11

QOO O OO O1Oor10101 01O

= NWPH,OINOO

Simon Fraser University

U.B.C. general correspondence

Vancouver Community College

Special Needs and Handicapped Training
Program

Public health nurses guidelines: consultations
to day care

Montessori - general Information

Out of Province E.C.E. Courses - Manitoba
Out of Province E.C.E. Courses - Alberta

Requests for calendars

Parent substitutes

Requests for information

School District Port Alberni

School District #46

School District #44 North & West Vancouver
School District #44 North & West Vancouver
School District #41 Burnaby

School District #42 Maple Ridge

School District #42 Maple Ridge

School District #0 New Westminister
School District #38 Richmond - continued
education

North Shore Health Unit #30

Northern Interior Health Unit #18

Peace River Health Unit #17

Skeena Health Unit #16

Cariboo Health Unit #15

Upper Island Health Unit #14

Central Vancouver Island Health Unit #13
Coast Garibaldi Health Unit #11
Boundary Health Unit #9

South Okanagan Health Unit #5

North Okanagan Health Unit #4

West Kootenay Health Unit #3

Selkirk Health Unit #2

East Kootenay Health Unit #1

GR-2667 Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board records  1968-1979
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\GR-2667.D0OC:1995/05/24 page 3

1974-1978
1973-1978
1968-1976
1977-1978

1976

1973-1978
1976-1977
1976-1977

1978

1978

1973-1978
1976

1974-1977
1971-1978
1974-1978
1974-1978
1972-1978
1974-1978
1972-1979
1974-1977

1976-1977
1975-1976
1975-1977
1976-1977
1974-1976
1976

1974-1976
1975-1976
1974-1976
1974-1976
1976-1977
1976

1976

1974-1977



