GR-2667
British Columbia
Ministry of Health
Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board records
Originals 1968-1979 65 cm

In 1969 the *Community Care Facilities Licensing Act* replaced the *Welfare Institutions Licensing Act* regulating private care facilities in the province. The following year responsibility for the supervision and administration of the *Act* was transferred from the Department of Rehabilitation and Social Improvement to the Health Branch of the Department of Health Services and Hospital Insurance, as was the Chief Inspector and his staff.

The Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board was instituted about 1976, when the Community Care Facilities Licensing Board was split into the Adult Care and the Child Care Boards.

Members on the board included staff of the Department of Health, Department of Human Resources, Department of Education as well as community representatives.

These records are files created and received by the Provincial Child Care Facilities Licensing Board (previously named the Community Care Facilities Board). They include correspondence with universities and colleges in B.C. relating to the topic of early childhood education and day care supervision courses. They also contain general correspondence with school districts and health units.

These records were transferred to the British Columbia Archives and Records Service in 1985.

Box	File	Title	Dates
1	120	Regulations Standards & Guidelines: Child Care Federal, Provincial, State	1974
1	119	Provincial regulations of day care	1973
1	118	Proposed regulations	1974
1	114	Vancouver Parks & Recreation	1974
1	149	Establishing Guidelines for Centres under 3	1973
1	110	AD HOC Committee	1973
1	109	Association of Childhood Education & Council for Human Development	1974
1	6200	Malaspina College	1975
1	6100	North Island College	1975
1	6000	Okanagan College	1975
1		Vancouver City Health Dept.	1974-1975

2	160	Child Care Education - 1	1973-1975
2	160	Child Care Education - 2	1973-1975
2	6	Child Care Education - 3	1974-1975
	161	Child Care Education - school districts	1976
2	LTC81164	Child Care Education - school districts	1975
2	5400	Child Care Education - school districts	1975
2	118	Day Care Information: Federal Government	1976
_	110	Dept. of Health & Welfare	1070
2	44	North Island College	1970-1977
2	43	Malaspina College	1969-1977
_		maiacpina conego	
3	42	Fraser Valley College	1974-1975
3	41	East Kootenay Community College	1975-1976
3	40	Douglas College	1976-1977
3	39	Douglas College course marks	1974-1977
3	38	Cariboo College	1976-1977
3	37	Capilano College	1976-1977
	36	Camosun College	1974-1977
3 3	87	Evaluation of courses	1974
3	88	Examinations - demonstrations, practicum	1973
3	89	Form letters	1977
3	90	Health unit information	1976
3	92	Orientation program, public health nurses	1976
3	93	Proposal for assistants	1976
3	94	Preschool assessement "old file"	no date
3	97	Preschool services - information training for	1968
3	31	centres	1900
3	101	Public health nurses	1976
3	122	Integrated services - Victoria	1976
3	121	Health education file: Television, film	1976
3		A Child's Song	1973
3	119	Indian Affairs	1977
3	114	College Instructors Committee	1976
3	108	1973 Statistics centres & enrollment	1976
3	102	Recreation and community centres	1976
3	102	recreation and community centres	1370
4	45	North Island College	1976-1977
4	46	Okanagan College	1972-1977
4	47	University of Victoria	1973-1977
4	48	Northern Lights Dawson Creek correspondence	1973-1977
4	49	Northern Lights course marks	1975-1977
4	50	Northwest Baptist Theological College	1974-1977
4	51	Northwest Community College	1975-1976
4	52	Selkirk College	1973-1977
•		Samuri Samaga	.5.5 .511

4	53	Simon Fraser University	1974-1978
4	55	U.B.C. general correspondence	1973-1978
4	56	Vancouver Community College	1968-1976
4	35	Special Needs and Handicapped Training Program	1977-1978
4	33	Public health nurses guidelines: consultations to day care	1976
4	32	Montessori - general Information	1973-1978
4	31	Out of Province E.C.E. Courses - Manitoba	1976-1977
4	30	Out of Province E.C.E. Courses - Alberta	1976-1977
5	29	Requests for calendars	1978
5	28	Parent substitutes	1978
5	26	Requests for information	1973-1978
5	25	School District Port Alberni	1976
5	24	School District #46	1974-1977
5	23	School District #44 North & West Vancouver	1971-1978
5	22	School District #44 North & West Vancouver	1974-1978
5	19	School District #41 Burnaby	1974-1978
5	21	School District #42 Maple Ridge	1972-1978
5	20	School District #42 Maple Ridge	1974-1978
5	18	School District #40 New Westminister	1972-1979
5	17	School District #38 Richmond - continued education	1974-1977
5	16	North Shore Health Unit #30	1976-1977
5	14	Northern Interior Health Unit #18	1975-1976
5	13	Peace River Health Unit #17	1975-1977
5	12	Skeena Health Unit #16	1976-1977
5	11	Cariboo Health Unit #15	1974-1976
5	10	Upper Island Health Unit #14	1976
5	9	Central Vancouver Island Health Unit #13	1974-1976
5	8	Coast Garibaldi Health Unit #11	1975-1976
5	7	Boundary Health Unit #9	1974-1976
5	5	South Okanagan Health Unit #5	1974-1976
5	4	North Okanagan Health Unit #4	1976-1977
5	3	West Kootenay Health Unit #3	1976
5	2	Selkirk Health Unit #2	1976
5	1	East Kootenay Health Unit #1	1974-1977